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INTERROGATORIES TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 2-3) has been

served by electronic mail to the following this 24th day of April, 2023:

J. Jetfry Wahlen/M. Means/
Virginia Ponder

Ausley Law Firm

Post Office Box 391
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
jwahlen(@ausley.com
mmeans@ausley.com
vponder(@ausley.com

Michelle D. Napier

Florida Public Utilities Company
1635 Meathe Drive

West Palm Beach, FL. 33411
mnapier@fpuc.com

Matthew R. Bernier/ Robert Pickels/
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Duke Energy Florida
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matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com
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robert.pickels@duke-energy.com
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com

Dianne M. Triplett

Duke Energy Florida
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St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

Kenneth A. Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
134 W. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
kenneth.hoffman@fpl.com

Mike Cassel

Florida Public Utilities Company
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Yulee, FL. 32097
mcassel@fpuc.com
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Office of Public Counsel
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Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
mqualls@moylelaw.com

Maria Jose Moncada/ David M. Lee
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
Maria.moncada@fpl.com
david.lee@fpl.com
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Stone Law Firm
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Washington, DC 20007
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James W. Brew/Laura W. Baker
Stone Law Firm
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Washington, DC 20007
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Corey Allain

Nucor Steel Florida, Inc.
22 Nucor Drive
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Corey.allain@nucor.com

Beth Keating

Gunster Law Firm

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
bkeating(@gunster.com

Ms. Paula K. Brown
Tampa Electric Company
Post Office Box 111
Tampa, Florida 33601
regdept@tecoenergy.com

Robert Scheffel Wright

John T. LaVia, III

Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Dee, LaVia,
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	Staff's SECOND Set of Interrogatories to Florida Power & Light Company (NoS. 2-3)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	The following requests are with respect to Florida Power & Light’s (FPL or Company) Petition for Approval of Fuel Cost Recovery and Capacity Cost Recovery Final True-Ups and Asset Optimization Program Results for the Period Ending December 2022 (Petit...
	2. Please refer to the Schedule A – Notes, unnumbered document, PDF pages 21-22, month January 2023, for the following question:
	a. On page 21 of Schedule A - Notes the labeling indicates that the adjustment applies to Plant Scherer, Unit No. 3. On page 22 under Adjustments Explanation it states that there is an equivalent adjustment to Plant Manatee. Can FPL confirm that both ...

	3. Please briefly discuss the revisions preformed to the August 2022 to December 2022 A-Schedules as indicated on the cover letter of this filing.
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